

Southern California Edison

WSD-011 – Resolution implementing the requirements of Public Utilities Code Sections 8389(d)(1), (2) and (4) related to catastrophic wildfire caused by electrical corporations subject to the Commission’s regulatory authority

DATA REQUEST SET T U R N - S C E - 0 0 5

To: TURN

Prepared by: Raymond Fugere

Job Title: Principal Manager

Received Date: 3/10/2021

Response Date: 3/15/2021

Question 002:

Re. WMP, Initiative 7.3.4.9.1:

- a. Please identify in 2020 how many poles were i) repaired and ii) replaced as part of the remediation work.
- b. Please identify how much (capital and/or expense) was spent on pole remediations in 2020, disaggregated by repair and replacement if possible.

Response to Question 002:

- a) Per SCE’s system of record, SCE completed 3,543 pole replacements notifications and 11,065 repair notifications in 2020 in connection with inspections described in 7.3.4.9.1.
- b) SCE bundles repair work together, such as those from Inspection activities in 7.3.4.9.1 and other work to achieve operational efficiencies, and therefore cannot break out recorded costs without conducting a detailed study.